

Ashton Woods Owners Association, Inc, P.O Box 1364 Chesterfield, VA 23832 (804) 275-4681

2022 Application for Outside Pool Membership

All applicants must be referred by an active voting member in good standing and/or processed and approved by our Pool Director. All memberships are subject to final approval by the Ashton Woods Owners' Association Board of Directors. Dues are \$375.00 per year and are not guaranteed renewal from year to year. Guest fees are \$5..00 per person for one day. Children under 2 are free. Pool Rules must be followed by all members and their guests. Failure to follow the Pool Rules may be grounds for suspension of privileges or loss of membership.

Please familiarize yourself with our Pool Rules. They can be found on our website: www. <u>ashtonwoods.org</u>

Referring Ashton Woods Memb	oer Name:	
Applicant Name:		
Applicant Current Address:		
Applicant Phone Number:		
Applicant E-Mail Address:		
Applicant Phone Number:		

Please list all family members who reside in the member's household to be included in the membership below. Please note, it is not necessary to rename the primary member listed above.

Any adult residing at the property or child will be 18 during the swim season will be required to provide Proof of Residency. Acceptable Proof of Residency is copy of a Driver's License or most recent Utility Bill. Proof of Residency is to be provided with this form.

Name:	 Date of Birth
Name:	 Date of Birth
Name:	Date of Birth

2022 POOL SEASON SCHEDULE

Opening Day - Memorial Day Weekend, Saturday, May 28, 2022 Closing Day - Labor Day Weekend, Monday, September 5, 2022

Summer Schedule (currently until August 21st)

Mondays CLOSED. Tuesday - Sunday Open from 12pm - 7pm

After August 22nd 2022 (when schools are back in session)

Open Saturdays and Sundays ONLY from 12pm - 7pm

If paying by check, please return this application and your check to the following:

Ashton Woods Owners' Association, Inc. P.O. Box 1364 Chesterfield, Virginia 23832

If you'd like to pay with Credit Card, please e-mail your application to our Vice President at: ashtonwoodsvicepresident@gmail.com. You will be sent a secure link to pay in our portal.